The 4th meeting of King Prajadhipok's Institute Council of the year 2021 (via Zoom)

5 April 2021



On Monday 5th April 2021 at 09.00 hrs., at President of the National Assembly's office, 3rd floor, Parliament Building, H.E. Mr. Chuan Leekpai, President of the National Assembly as the President of King Prajadhipok's Institute, chaired the 4th meeting of King Prajadhipok's Institute Council of the year 2021 (via Zoom). On this occasion, Mrs. Pornpith Phetchareon, Secretary-General of the House of Representatives also attended the meeting to consider the following issues:

- 1. The request for representatives from the Institute to perform the duties of the committee to consider the qualified recipients of the King Prajadhipok's Institute's honor pin of the year 2021;
- 2. The approval of the committee appointment for holding the 23rd Academic Conference of the year 2021;
- The approval of the list of persons who are certified the Good Governance for School Administrators of the Office of the Basic Education Commission Certificate Course, (Sujarit School), Batch 6.

Translated by English Division Bureau of Foreign Languages Secretariat of the House of Representatives